1RD G-28-98			
	-28-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To th 09-28-1998 Ints ar, 10	00861739	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54	Name and address of the second s		
		3 , , ,	
South Lath, Inc.		Products Company	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		.O. Box 5287	
Concrair attricismp Limited Fattleismp		07 Service Road	
X Corporation-State Georgia Other		State: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29623</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citiz	enship	
	General Partner	ship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partners	hip	
X Assignment	Corporation-Stat	e Florida	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other	is attached:	United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: September 23, 1998	(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es) a		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Tracemark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	
	1,539,940 1	,598,614 1,606,417	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Name: <u>C. Frederick Koenig, III, Esquire</u> Internal Address: <u>Volpe</u> and Koenig, P.C.	registrations involve	ed	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41)\$ 90.00	
400 One Penn Center	X Enclosed	,	
Street Address: 1617 Talas F. Wassell P. J.		e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	8. Deposit account num		
	-		
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103		overpayment or under	
		r Order No. 775	
0/26/1998 TTUN11 00000181 1539940	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC: 481 40.00 UP 2 FD: 462 50.00 CP			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document. C. Frederick Koenig, III, Esquire			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Reg. No. 29,662 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, South Lath, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, having its principal place of business at 8419 Sabal Industrial Boulevard; Tampa, Florida 33610 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and owns trademarks and tradenames incorporating the word SHIELD including: SHIELD, SHIELD and design, ACRYL-SHIELD, FIBER-SHIELD, SHIELD PRODUCTS and SYSTEMS, SHIELD BASE COAT AND ADHESIVE, SHIELD BASE PRIMER ADHESIVE, SHIELD ACRYL-ADMIXTURE, ELASTI-SHIELD, and ULTRA-SHIELD (hereinafter the "SHIELD Marks") as used in connection with a variety of construction materials; and is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations for several of its SHIELD Marks (hereinafter the "SHIELD Registrations"):

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Date Registered
1,539,940	SHIELD and design	5/23/89
1,598,614	FIBER-SHIELD	5/29/90
1,606,417	ACRYL-SHIELD	7/17/90

WHEREAS, Apache Products Company, a Florida Corporation, having its principal place of business at 107 Service Road; Anderson, South Carolina 29623 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the SHIELD Marks and SHIELD Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title, and interest in and to the SHIELD Marks and SHIELD Registrations together with the goodwill of the business

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0495 symbolized thereby. It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound upon request from Assignee to execute all instruments properly which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing and maintaining the SHIELD Marks and SHIELD Registrations hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

EXECUTED by Assignor under seal on this 23 day of September 1998 at Andrews South Carchia

Witness:

South Lath, Inc.

State of South Concline

ss.

County of Anderson

On this and day of <u>Sections</u>, 1998 before me personally appeared James H. Burgess, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument and executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Hourry Tablic Book Corolina, State of Large By Considering Tryling Dec. 9, 2006

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0496